When working in a critical environment such as
a clean room or when producing critical bioproducts,
even microscopic amounts of contamination can have
a disastrous impact. Contamination can render whole
batches or materials unusable, with obvious cost, time,
and productivity implications. That’s why products must
conform to the standards of cleanliness required to
safeguard both intermediates and the final product.

• Recommended temperature range of –100°C to 100°C
• Validation vials available in 5 mL and 20 mL sizes
Ordering information
Thermo Scientific™ Nalgene™ PC Certified Clean Biotainer™ Bottles and Carboys
Volume Closure
size Outer diameter (OD) Height with closure Quantity per pack/case Cat. No.
125 mL 38 mm 52 mm 105 mm 5/50 383030-42
1,000 mL 48 mm 98 mm 201 mm 5/35 383120-42
2,000 mL 38 mm 116 mm 265 mm 5/20 383233-42
5,000 mL 38 mm 166 mm 299 mm 1/6 383405-16*
5,000 mL 48 mm 166 mm 299 mm 1/2 383405-42
10,000 mL 48 mm 255 mm 337 mm 1/2 383410-08*
10,000 mL 48 mm 255 mm 337 mm 1/2 383410-42
20,000 mL 48 mm 255 mm 495 mm 1/3 383423-42
* With attached handle.
Thermo Scientific™ Nalgene™ PC Platinum Clean Biotainer™ Bottles and Carboys
Volume Closure
size Outer diameter (OD) Height with closure Quantity per pack/case Cat. No.
5 mL 20 mm 22 mm 46 mm 52/416 CE-N3500-05
20 mL 20 mm 30 mm 69 mm 84/504 CE-N3500-20
125 mL 38 mm 52 mm 105 mm 5/50 CE-N3030-42
1,000 mL 48 mm 98 mm 201 mm 5/35 CE-N3120-42
2,000 mL 38 mm 116 mm 265 mm 5/20 CE-N3233-42
10,000 mL 48 mm 255 mm 337 mm 1/2 CE-N3410-42
7 Nalgene clean containers thermofisher.com/uspclean
For Research Use or Further Manufacturing. Not for diagnostic use or direct administration into humans or animals.
© 2023-2024 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific and its
subsidiaries unless otherwise specified. BROC-10504906 0425
 Learn more at thermofisher.com/uspclean
HDPE
HDPE containers offer excellent chemical resistance, and the wide range of chemical
compatibilities makes them a great option for storage of harsh materials.
• Support storage conditions of –100°C to 120°C
• LDPE-lined, radiation-stable PP closure (sizes 10 L and above with white PP closures)
Ordering information
Thermo Scientific™ Nalgene™ Certified Platinum Clean HDPE Bottles and Carboys
Description Volume Closure size
Optical density
(OD) Height with closure No. per pack/case Cat. No.
Narrow-
mouth
bottle
30 mL 20-415 34.3 mm 61 mm 12/72 CE-E2099-0001
250 mL 24-415 61 mm 133 mm 12/72 CE-N2099-0008
500 mL 28-415 72.6 mm 170.4 mm 12/48 CE-N2099-0016
1 L 38-430 91.4 mm 215.9 mm 6/24 CE-N2099-0032
Wide-mouth
bottle
250 mL 43-415 61 mm 99.3 mm 12/72 CE-N2199-0008
500 mL 53-415 72.6 mm 168.2 mm 12/48 CE-N2199-0016
1 L 63-415 91.44 mm 199.2 mm 6/24 CE-N2199-0032
Carboy with
integrated
handles
10 L
83B
250.2 mm 389 mm 1/6 CE-N2289-0020
20 L 284.2 mm 501.7 mm 1/4 CE-N2289-0050
33 L 381 mm 546 mm 1/1 CE-N2289-0075